INTEGRATED SCHEME FOR SCHOOL SAMAGRA SHIKSHA ABHIYAN SOCIETY WEST KAMENG DISTRICT: BOMDILA

Dated Bomdila the 1st Dec 2019

ED/SSA-47/2016-17/Vol-III

ORDER

Mr. Suresh Gurung is hereby engaged as Chowkidar on contract basis in the fixed

pay of Rs. 5000 (Five Thousand) only with effect from the date of joining in the concerned Residential School against Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan. He is

posted at Govt. Residential School. Dahung. The engagement is subject to the following conditions:-

- a) The contract employee has not right to claim for regular appointment regularization of the post after expiry of contract engagement. b) No Earned Leave, child care leave is permissible except casual leave as per
- Central Civil Service Leave Rule and as per terms and condition mentioned in the c) During contract service period he/ she is not entitled for Medical Reimbursement:
- Winter allowance; children educational allowance; reimbursement of tuition fees; leave travel concession (LTC); special compensatory allowance etc. d) The contract employee have to report his/her duty posting place within 7 days
- from the date of joining in the office of the concerned DDSE, failing which his/her engagement order will automatically be treated as cancelled. e) He/ she is not entitled to subscribe GPF or CGEIS or such other schemes during
- the period of contract service. No representation will be accepted for change of posting place. g) The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified shall be
- governed by the relevant rules and order in forced from time to time.

Sd/-Dr. Soonal Swaroop Deputy Commissioner-cum-DPD SMSA : West Kameng District Bomdila

Dated Borndila the 1st Dec 2019

NO. ED/SSA-47/2016-17/Vol-III

- 1. Mr. Suresh Gurung for information and 'tind compliance. He/ she is to join within 7 2. The Chairperson, SMC Govt. Residential School, Dahung for information please. (seven) days from date of issue of this order.
- 3. The BEO /APO Singchung for information and necessary action please. 4/ The Headmaster/Teacher-in-charge Govt. Residential School Dahung for information and

- necessary action. 5. Accounts Section, ISSE for information please.
- 6. Office copy.

(Dakken Riba) Dy. Director of School Education-cum-District Project Officer. SMSA Zilla Mission West Kameng District: Bomdila